PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The PCI standard requires that plug-in boards use
a +3.3 V power source provided by the PC’s
motherboard, making the +5 V power source
obsolete. In response to this development, Contemporary
Controls introduced a universal-voltage PCI ARCNET
Network Interface Module (NIM) which is compatible with
both +3.3 Volt and older, 5-Volt computers.

2 Backplane mode operation.
September 2007TD030700-0DB Page 3
Ordering Information
Model Description
PCI20U-4000 20022 AC-coupled EIA-485 NIM (backplane invoked by software)
*PCI20U-485 20022 DC-coupled EIA-485 NIM (backplane invoked by software)
*PCI20U-485D 20022 DC-coupled EIA-485 NIM (backplane invoked by hardware)
*PCI20U-485X 20022 AC-coupled EIA-485 NIM (backplane invoked by hardware)
PCI20U-CXB 20022 coaxial bus NIM
PCI20U-CXS 20022 coaxial star NIM
PCI20U-TB5 20022 twisted-pair bus NIM
* To specify dual RJ-45 sockets for the fieldbus connectors instead of the 3-position screw terminal connector, add the characters “/J” to the end of the number.
Contemporary Control Systems, Inc.
2431 Curtiss Street
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 USA